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Fay Doty, Wife
Wed 50 Years

Church “Group ‘Notes
Anniversary

RIVERSIDE — Mr. and’ Mrs?
Fay Doty were honored at a
party for their 50th wedding
anniversary Friday evening.

_Their children and families
and the members of the Free
Methodist church_were in ~at-
tendance. .

Other Riverside News
Mr. and Mrs. Bert Fink were
Sunday dinner glests of the
Carl Miller family.
Mrs. Grant Mott and Sharon

and Mrs. James. Polosk were
shopping in O’Neill Saturday.
Mr. and Mrs. Z. H. Fry,
and Mrs. Edgar Jensen, Lowell|

Dale Napier, Mr. and Mrs. Rich-
ard Napier and daughters and|
Mr. and Mrs. Wayne Fry

and girls of Newman Grove. All
were present for the baptism of

Janice Christine.

Mr. and Mrs. Howard Miller
and Mr. and Mrs. Walter Miller
were Tuesday evening,

23, supper guests of

'Mrs. Dave Pollock.

Sally Christon and Mrs. Mar-
ion Rasmussen were the honor-
ed guests at a supper on
March 23 birthday anniversaries
Sharon
Wayne, Altha Lou Miller
Mr. and Mrs. C. Christon were
the others present at the girls’

Mr. Rasmussen,

school apartment.

Mrs. Dale Napier was “hostess
last Thursday to the Seek and

Share project club.
Relatives had a

Switzer on his
versary.

Parents of senior boys attend-
\ing the banquet given in honcr
1rf the “E” club boys last Thurs-
Mr. day evening were: Mr. and Mrs.
‘and Mrs.
and Neil, Mr. and Mrs. Don Jen-erke Wllhamson "Mr. and Mrs.
sen and Jackie, Mr. and Mrs. |{Walter Woeppel and Mr.

Edgar ~Jensen, Mr.

iMrs. Carl Christon.
Mr.

and Mrs. Lynn Fry a
and | Jackie were guests of the Lee

Mr.

party

aaughters were. Sunday guestS'kas for Sunday dinner.

of Mr. and Mrs. Duane Jensen |

EDW. M. GLEESON

DENTIST
2d Floor Gilligan
Rexall Bldg.

March
and

their

and
and

last

Thursday evening honoring Lyle
birthday anni-

andi
ndlglft from the bridegroom.

was honored at a family din-
ner at his home at Neligh Sun-
day. The Walter and Carl Chri:
ton families were guests.

Ruth Nachtman,
Donald Fox Wed

STUART—Miss Ruth Nacht-
man, daughter of Mr. and Mrs.
James Nachtman of Stuart, be-
came the bride of Donald Fox,
son of Mrs. Mabel Fox of New-
port, Sunday, March %8 in the
Methodist church at O'Neill

The double - ring ceremony

was performed by Rev. Wallace
B. Smith at 2 p.m.
The bride wore a white baller-
ina-length gown fashioned with
a short-sleeved lace bodice but-
toned with tiny buttons from the
peter pan collar to the pointed
{ waistline. The full skirt was of
double nylon net, trimmel with
lace, over taffeta. Lace mi'ts
completed her costume.

Her fingertip illusion wveil
frimmed with lace was held n
place by a coronation crown ci
seed pearls and rhinestoncs. Her
jeweiry was a five-stranc pearl
necklace and pearl earrings, a

She carried a bouquet of white
carnations ~with white satin

streamers.

|W. M. Napier home.

(family were at

Mr. and Mrs. Glenn Harpster
and sons spent Sunday at the

Members of the Will Shrader
the Shrader
{home Sunday celebrating the
birthday anniversaries of Mari-

The bridesmaid, Miss Shirley
Fox, sister of the bridegroom,
wore a ballerina-length gown of
light green net over taffeta with
a matching floral bandeux and
she carried a bouquet of yellow
jonquils.

Ph. 240 - Box 1_49 - Hrs, 8:30-5

lyn and Barbara Johnston.

John “Thorin, who “is home on
furlough from Ft. Bliss,

Tex:,

The bridegroom wore a brown
suit and his attendant, Adolph
Nachtman, brother of ihe bride,

wore a medium blue suit. They

® Top cap and sides of

colors.

®° Trim of new “Vinaweld”

new

“Vinaweld

SEAT COVERS

Wizard Plastic Covers

in harmonizing

® Skirting and back of embossed pin point Vinyl

+ Wizard - Fiber Covers

in hormonizing colors.

® Top cap and sides of emhossed pin point Vinyl
© Skirting and back °of handsome rayon.

Above Covers Installed FREE

“SCOVIES”

WESTERN AUTO

wore - white carnation bouton-
nieres.

The bride was graduated from
Stuart high school with the
class of 1953 and since thai time
has been employed as cashier at
Robinson’s store in Lincoln

The bridegroom was graduai-
ed from Newport high school,
class of 1950, and was employed
as a mechamc at the Chevrolet
garage in Bassett until he en-
tered the armed forces He spent
two .years in ° the service, 14
months of which werz in Korea.

The couple left” immediately
for a-short wedding trip to Mis-
souri and other Scuthern states.

Relations Committee
Named by Teachers

Rural Group Hears
Dr. Burkhardt

The Holt County Rural Teach-
ers’ association met in the band
room of the O'Neill publc
school Friday evening with the
normal trainers as their guests.

The meeting began with recre-
ation under the diiection of
Miss Alice Young and Miss Nor-
ma Lou Foreman, followed bLy
group singing with Mrs. Viola
Garwood at the piano and Del-
bert Christiansen leading.

Miss Ida Schmuecker report-
ed on the decisions of the new-
ly - organized public relations
committee which is composed of
the following teachers: Miss Hel-
en Martens, chairman; Miss
Sandra Gilman, Mrs. Mae Hanel,
Miss Ida Schmuecker, Mrs. Wil-
la Schollmeyer and_ Miss Dixie
Stevens, and the following lay-

men: Roy Backhaus of Cham-
bers, Alfonse Beelaert of Or-
chard, Mrs. Fred Boeticher of
Atkinson, Mrs. Bill Grothe, jr,
of Emmet, Mrs Claude Picker-
ing of Redbird, Mrs. Joe Rocke,
jr., of Atkinson and Mrs. Harvey
Tompkins of Inman.

Miss Helen Martens reported
on the deiegate assembly which
she attended in December.

Dr. Allan P. Burkardt, super-
intendent of the -Norfolk public
schools, was guest speaker. He
showed a filmstrip for teachers
before his address on “‘Advant-
ages of Teaching.” g

The refreshment committee
|served a lunch in the home eco-
nomics room. — By Lucille
Mitchell, news reporter.

A/2c Wallace Sheilhammer,
son of Mr. and Mrs. R. G. Shel-
hamer, arrived in O'Neill Mon-
day for a 30-day leave. He has
just returned from serving 11
months in Korea. He surprised
his wife and parents by arriving
ashead of schedule.

Tune in “Voice of The Fron-
tier,” thrice weekly.

Stuart News

Mr. and Mrs Lyle King of
Omaha came Friday, March 26,
to spend the weekend with his
parents, Mr. and Mrs. George
King. They spent Saturday
night with Mr. and Mrs. Gail
King of Valentine and returned
to the parental home &u..nday
where Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Se-
ger and Mr. and Mrs. Arthur
Seger and son of Newport were
also dinner guests.

Mr. and Mrs. John Obermire,
Miss Mary Obermire and James
Scott came from Lincoln Friday
to spend the weekend in the G.
L. Obermire home.

Mr. and Mrs. "Paul Burden and
family of Lincoln spent the
weekend at the home of her par- |
ents, Mr. and Mrs. Frank Wil-|
son. They returned
home Tuesday.

Stuart high school are
teaching this week — Marliyn
DeLosh in district 11: Lois
| Finch, district 22: Nnrma Norton,
district 168, and Leola Weich-

practice |

to thei 'was a weekend guest in
‘T'lson’s home, accompanied them

Normal training students from ‘to Creighton.

man, district 70.

Mr. and Mrs. James Seger
and son came from Califernia
Monday, March 22. Mr. Seger
has been released from the ma-
rines and they will make their
home at Newport.

Coach Don DeCosta and his
Stuart high schooi basketball
squad were dinner guests of
Dwaine I.ockmon on Sunday at
the Pastime cafe in Ainsworth.
The boys enjoyed ro'ler skating
following the dinner.

O'NEILL LOCALS

Mrs. Stanley Soukup arrived
home from Grand Island Mon-
day evening.

Mr. and Mrs. Dean H. Jeffery
spent Sunday, March 21,'m
Crighton visiting Mr. Jeffery’s
brother-in-law and sister, Mr.

fand Mrs. Everitt Gardner. Mrs.
‘W. A. Jeffery of Laurel, who
her

John J. Harrington will spend
{the weekend at his home in O’-
Neill. Mrs. Harrington will drive
(tlo Sioux City to meet him Fri-

ay

b/SSt

Joseph Ryan was a

guest Saturday and Sunday at
the home of his brother-in-law
and sister, Mr. and Mrs. George

Hammond, and family. He is
now on a 30-day leave frem
duty with the marine corps,

having returned March 16 from
a 10-month tour in Korea. Ser-
geant Ryan plans to make the
marine corps his career.

Robert Carroll, student at the
University of Nebraska, visited
his parents, Mr. and Mrs. A. W
Carroll, over the weekend.

1

-

JOHN R. GALLAGHER

Attorney-at-Law
First Nat’l Bank Bldg.

O’'NEILL -:- PHONE 11

DR. J. L. SHERBAHN
O’Neill, Nebraska
Complete X-Ray Equipment
% Block So. of Ford Garage
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CARS and
TRUCKS

Anniversaries—

| Last Thursaay Mrs. Ralph Mc-
{Ewain and Mrs. Glea Wadc
were entertaired in Mrs. McE:-
vain’'s home after bowling by a

ladies* birthday anniversaries.

Mr. and Mrs. William _Artus
and Mr. and Mrs. G. Owen Cole,
spent Saturday in Norfolk.

David Eby, student at Wayne
State Teachers college,  spent
the weekend in O’Neill.

Annoancing the NEW

RCA VICTOR

2l-inch television

® Now, at the lowest price ever, you get
every advance that has made RCA Victor
the most-wanted and highest-rated picture

in 21-inch television.

® You get the famous 2l-inch RCA
Victor chassis—with the some powerful
picture performance—that according to in-
dependent published reports outperformed

9 other leading makes,
much as $40 more.

©® You get the famous “Magic Monitor”
Circuit System that locks finest picture with
finest sound —aufomatically.

Ebony cabinet finish; maroon, extra,
Model 215348,

@ You gd exclusive “Golden Throat"
Fidelity Seund—from precise balance of
amplifier, specker and cabinet.

® You get accurate **Rotomatic Tuning."

some costing as

More to see—more picture detail . .. less to
do—Iless dialing, less adjusting.
©® You gef all of these quality features;

and more, with the new RCA Victor
“MASTER 21." See it here now!

For UHF —Built-in, all-channel tuner with

at

extra cost)

exclusive “Clutch Action” brings in every
station in your area, UHF and VHF. (Ophom!,

ASK ABOUT THE EXCLUSIVE RCA VICTOR FACTORY-SERVICE CONTRACT

[(])SBoRNE'G

“O’Neill’s TV Headquarters”

Phone 415 — Next Door,

O’Neill

Nat’l

tgroup of friends in honor of both |

|
l

down and suitable paym
for balance

1349
1948
1949
1950
1951
1850
1851
1949
1939
1950
1951
1348
1949
1949
1548
1950
1353
1947
1952

FORD 2-DOOR
PLYMOUTH 4-DOOR
BUICK 4-DOCR
BUICK 4-DOOR
BUICK 4-DOOR
MERCURY 4-DOOR
KAISER 4-DOOR
FORD 2-DOOR
CHEVROLET 2-DOOR

CHEVROLET 4-DOOR
PONTIAC 2-DOOR
PONTIAC 4-DOOR
FORD V-8 4-DOOR
FORD V-8 2-DOOR
PONTIAC 4-DOOR
PLYMOUTH 4-DOOR
CHEV. CLUB COUPE
DODGE

1948 PLYMOUTH COUPE
1946 CHEVROLET 2-DOOR
1350 FORD V-8 2-DOOR
1851 DODGE 4-DOOR

Salesmen will be on hand

before the auction

Bring Your Title!

FORD '2-TON EXPRESS

¥2-TON TRUCK

Salesmen To Assist
You

sist you in selecting your car.
Don’t hesitate to contact them

O’NEILL,

SAL,

EASY TERMS

Carls selling for $100 — CASH;
Cars selling over $100, one-third

ents

1948 FORD 2-DOOR 1947
1947 PLYMOUTH 4-DOOR 1947
1943 BUICK 4-DOOR 1948
1850 BUICK 4-DOOR 1350
1951 BUICK 4-DOOR 1851 BUICK
1950 CHEVROLET 2-DOOR 1951
1947 FORD 2-DOOR 1341
1846 PLYMOUTH 2-DOOR 1946

1348 FORD 4-DOOR 1946 FORD 2-DOOR

1347 CHEVROLET AERO 1949 CHEVROLET 2-DOOR " 1949
1947 FORD V-8 2-DOOR 1948 CHEVROLET 2-DOOR 1946
1950 NASH 2-DOOR 3 1948 CHEVROLET 2-DOOR ° 1348
1343 PONTIAC 2-DOOR 1949 PONTIAC 2-POOR - 194¢
1343 CHEV. CAB OVER TRUCK 13949 CHEVROLET 2-DOOR 1848
1950 FORD-V-8 2-DOOR 1951 FORD % -TON- EXPRESS 1350
1952 PONTIAC 2-DOOR 1946 FORD CLUB COUPE 1952
1947 CHEVROLET 4-DOOR 195¢. CHEV. 3% -TON PICKUP 1950
1851 FORD 2-DOOR 1953 PONTIAC CUSTOM 2-DOOR . ~ 1952
1953 DODGE %-TON TRUCK 1948 DODGE 4-DOOR 1952
1946 FORD COUPE 1348 CHEVROLET 4-DOOR 1950
1941 CHEVROLET. 2-DOOR 1947 DODGE Y:-TON. TRUCK 1948
1941 CHEVROLET 2-DOOR 1953 BUICK 2-DOOR i:ig
1953 PONTIAC 4-DOOR 1953 BUICK 2-DOOR 1948

to as-

SALE TO BE

Rain or Shine!

LOCATION: 1 BLOCK EAST AND 3 BLOCKS
SOUTH OF STOPLIGHT

HERE ARE SOME OF THE OFFER_[NGS:

FORD 2:DOOR
PONTIAC 4-DOOR
BUICK 2-DOOR
BUICK 4-DOOR
4-DOOR

NASH 4-DOOR
PLYMOUTH 2-DOOR * °
PLYMOUTH COUPE

Lunch on Grounds |

Served by the Ameriean Legion Auxiliary

If you bay a Car or Truck at the auction-you will be al- .
lowed to sell your present Car in this same auction.

The

1947
1950
1951
1353
1941

. 1951

iE

-

D JOINTLY BY

tO'NEILL'S 5 NEW CAR DEALERS

WORKMANN, TAYLOR & MARTIN,
BILL BOWKER, Clerk

Aucts.

EVERY CAR

ACCURATELY

nated’. will
against -
rear ends,

~ 1946 OLDSMOBILE -2-DOOR
1846 FORD 4-DOOR°
1943 FORD 4-DOOR
BUICK 4-DOOR
BUICK 4-DOOR.
BUICK 4-DOOR
BUICK 2-DOOR
FORD V-8 2-DOOR
PLYMOUTH 4-DOOR
MERCURY 4-DOOR:
CHEV. 2-TON LWB TRUCK
FORD V-8 2-DOOR
‘CHEVROLET “2-DOOR
PONTIAC 2-DOOR
PONTIAC 4-DOOR
FORD ¥-8 2-DOOR
FORD %-TON PICKUP
CHEVROLET 4-DOOR
PONTIAC “4-DOOR

FORD °%;TON PICKUP -
CHEVROLET :AERQ -
BUICK 4-DOOR

DODGE 4-DOOR
CHEVROLE'I‘ 2-DOOR:

'mspected morning of

Ask for &n appraisal

-‘-A-A-A-AAA‘-A‘-“A-A“---A-AA-A“‘A‘-A-A--A

O’NEILL'S

AUTONOBILE
AUGTION SAL

NEBRASKA

SALE STARTS AT 1:00 P.M.

)

)
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CARS and |
TRUCKS |}
)

Will Be

DESCRIBED

Cars and Trucks so desiz-
carry a guaraniee
defective transmissions,
" and cracked’ blocks.

Cars. may be
sale

on your old car




